# OP \$240.00 71535068

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496906

SUBMISSION TYPE:   NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC	FORMERLY THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC	10/29/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEI Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 N.W. 107th Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71535068	MUNSINGWEAR	
Serial Number:	71689296	GRAND SLAM	
Serial Number:	72039655		
Serial Number:	72314899	GRAND-SLAM	
Serial Number:	72442607		
Serial Number:	73009623	KANGAROO	
Serial Number:	73049330		
Serial Number:	73164596		
Serial Number:	73594637	GRAND SLAM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122685063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7737965270

**Email:** officeactions@norvellip.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Moreau

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2461 NORVELL IP LLC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

TRADEMARK REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0958

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12232-PROJECT SHORT PUTT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=THE CIT CREDIT FINANCE, INC - SKM\_C45818102904180#page1.tif source=THE CIT CREDIT FINANCE, INC - SKM\_C45818102904180#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0959 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 🖞 day of

October, 2018, by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as

successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

("CIT").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby releases the liens on and security interests in certain

trademarks granted to it by Fidelcor Business Credit Corporation on or about January 31, 1991,

as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 1991 at Reel/Frame

0802/0370.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0960** 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

Ву:	and a second		
Name:	Thed Aving		
Title:	Senior Vice Paesideat		

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0961